

1194/2010

Student	ID

THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HIGHER DEGREE BY RESEARCH (HDR) SUPPLEMENTARY SCHOLARSHIP CONDITIONS OF AWARD

These Conditions of Award relate to all ANU HDR Supplementary Scholarships. The awarded supplementary scholarship and its value are stated in your scholarship letter of offer.

1. Eligibility

The Scholarship is awarded on the condition that the scholar is awarded and continues to hold an approved ANU HDR Scholarship and continues to be enrolled in the HDR program in the ANU College for which that Scholarship is awarded.

2. Benefits

A stipend, as set out in the letter of offer, is payable fortnightly in arrears. There are no other benefits.

3. Tenure

- 3.1. The Scholarship stipend becomes payable from the date on which the approved ANU HDR Scholarship is taken up in Canberra, unless otherwise stated in the scholarship letter of offer.
- 3.2. The duration of the Scholarship will be no longer than the approved ANU HDR Scholarship, and any shorter periods will be as stated in the scholarship letter of offer. If eligible, the scholar can apply to have this scholarship extended at the same time as their ANU HDR Scholarship.